
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1992 

NO. I B OF 1992 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

This instrument revokes all existing charges determined under the Motor Traffic 
Act 1936, as published in Gazette No S56 of 1 July 1991 and Gazette No S93 of 
12 September 1991, so far as they relate to the car parks listed below. 

This instrument sets charges for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Motor 
Traffic Act 1936 relating to the car parks listed below. The charges are set out 
below; previous charges are shown in brackets. 

Carpark 

1 
12 
27 
22 

24,25 
1,10,11,12,16,21 

2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,15,18 
17 

Division 

City 
City 
City 

Turner 
Braddon 

Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 

Fee payable 
$ 

6.00 
4.00 
4.00 
5.00 
4.00 
1.60 
2.70 
2.70 

Previous 
fee payable 

$ 

(4.50) 
(2.50) 
(3.00) 
(3.50) 
(3.00) 
(1.40) 
(2.40) 
(1.40) 

Authorised by the Minister for Urban Services 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislaton.aa.gov.au 
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