

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1992

NO. 113 OF 1992

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument revokes all existing charges determined under the Motor Traffic Act 1936, as published in Gazette No S56 of 1 July 1991 and Gazette No S93 of 12 September 1991, so far as they relate to the car parks listed below.

This instrument sets charges for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Motor Traffic Act 1936 relating to the car parks listed below. The charges are set out below; previous charges are shown in brackets.

	Car park	Division	Fee payable	Previous fee payable
_		3	\$	\$
	1	City	6.00	(4.50)
	12	City	4.00	(2.50)
	27	City	4.00	(3.00)
	22	Turner	5.00	(3.50)
•	24,25	Braddon	4.00	(3.00)
	1,10,11,12,16,21	Phillip	1.60	(1.40)
	2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,15,18	Phillip	2.70	(2.40)
	17	Phillip	2.70	(1.40)

Authorised by the Minister for Urban Services